
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH 
Office of the Director 

Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram 
Phone +880 2 41350100, Mobile: +880 1894909/00, Fax: +880 2 41350101 

E_Mail: dsaiactg@caab.gov.bd 

File No: 30.31.1500.504.07- ~ '\Yq V 
INVITATION FOR TENDER 

Date: I 0110/2022 

01. Ministery Ministery of Civil Aviation & Tourism 
·co-
02. __ Agency/Department Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 

-----·--
03. Procuring Entity Name Director, Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram 
04. Procuring Entity District Chattogram ros.· Name of Work "11?1: - Mlli'<<<tCit• ~ ~ ~-'('lll)t-t.))-o~8) ~ f.lfi5l! 

'!31R"' ~ <3 >!'.~ "'''lJtilJ ~ '!31R"' ~~I 
06. Source of Fund CAAB's Own Fund, Revenue Expenditure, Code No-3258101 
07. Procurement Method ~/'>.oob' "1<1 "'"!l (~<>)-), ('II) ('<) (8) <3 ~8('>.), (~) ~ ~ 

'os.- 'Io~itation 
'llf-til! <tful>m (~) Limited Tendering Method (L TM) 

for Tenders Ref. 30.31.0000.201.08.027.21-790, Dated: 28/02/2022 
and Date c-;;--..;-· 
Eligibility of Tenderer's CAAB Enlisted 'B' Class & above contractor & Contractors having same 09. 

l nature of works experience in any Airport of Bangladesh. 
! I 0. ! Name and Address of office Accounts Section , Shah Amana! international Airport, Chattogram 

L ..... t selling_ the Tender documents 
I II. Name and Address of Office of the Director,Shah Amana! international Airport, Chattogram 
' . . 
--~--- 1·ece!vtng Tenders 

f 12. . Name and Address of opening Office of the Director, Shah Amana! international Airport, Chattogram 

I I Tenders 
-1'3'.-TL:ast date-and time for selli~g 23/10/2022 During Office hour. 

1 
tender document 

! 14. Last date and time for 24/10/2022 on or before 12:00 Noon. 
I submission of Tenders 
1-15. Date and Time for Tender 24/10/2022 at 12:30 in presence of renderers, or their authorized 

Opening of Tenders representatives (if any) 
16. Brief Description of goods : "11?1: - Mlll•«<tco• ~ ~ ~-'('lll)t-c.))-o~8) ~ f.lfi5l! 

and Services -.mR"' ~ <l >!'.~ "'''lMl "'li'J:~I~fil'l' -.mR"' ~~I -----
Lot Identification of lot Location Price of Tender Security amount in Taka Time for 
No. Tender (Refundable) completion 

document in 
Taka in days 

Package no. CAP/ Shah Amanat Tk 5001- Tk.2,600/- ( Taka Two Thousand Six Hundred ) 14 (Forteen) 

I 

I 

Chattogram/2022-2023/ lnt'l Airport, (Five only to be furnished in the shape of Bank days. Hundred) & 
04 Chattogram. VAT 15% Draft/Pay-order from any scheduled Bank of 

(Non- Bangladesh in favour of the Director, Shah 
refundable) Amanat lnt'l Airport, Chatt(Jgram 

17. Contact details of Official Director, Shah Amanat international Airport, Chattogram 
Inviting Tender Telephone: +880 2 41350100, Mobile: +880 1894909100 --,--

18. 
-;;----

Special Conditions A. If the two or more tenderers quote the same lowest rate, the Successful 

' 

Copy to: 
01. 
02. 

Contractor will be selected through a lottery. 
B. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s) without 
assigning any reasons whatsoever 
c. At the time of purchasing Tender Schedule attested copy of current 
Enlisted/Renewal Receipt and in absence of Owner of the firm signature of the 
representative duly attested by the owner to be enclosed along with the application. 
D. Contractors have to Submit up-to-date Tender documents. 
E .. Simillar nature· of works certificate at any Airport in Bangladesh 

~~ )1)1 )ft I""' L 
Wing Commande~ ia'lf:.J 'Hoss~in K~6J 

Director 

~~~~~~~~~LQ~o~rt~Chatto~am, 

Notice Board, Shah Amana! International Ai 
www.caab.gov.bd 

, Chattogram 

• 



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH 
Office of the Director 

Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram 
Phone •8802 41350/00. Mobile: +880 1894909/00. Fax: +8802 41350101 

EMail: dsaiactg@caab.gov.bd 

File No: 30.31.1500.504.07- '2-b ::(-1 Date: 10/1012022 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 
_q_~_ Ministerv : Ministerv of Civil Aviation & Tourism 

02. A.l!enCv?Denartment Civil Aviation AuthoritY of Bangladesh 
03. Procuring Entity Name Director, Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram 
04. Procuring Entitv District : Chattogram 
05. Name of Work "11'<- i<i•lii'l.,t:ii. ~ ~9( ~- lif.llt-~-i"-~~-<>~<>8 ~ 

~ 
~~~(9\ii•lii~-'l'<m!~~~~"'R~-1 

06. Source of Fund CAAB's Own Fund, Revenue Expenditure, Code No-3258101 
07. Procurement Method Mf~/~oolr <!l'lf"'''J:! _,~(~) <!l'l'_ ('")(<!') <J (<!) ~ 

08. Invitation for Tenders Ref 30.31.0000.201.08.066.21-793, Dated: 02/06/2022 
and Date 

09. Eligibility of Tenderer's CAAB Enlisted 'B' Class & above contractor & Contractors having same 

\O:i Name and Address of office 
nature of works experience in any Airport of Bangladesh. 
Accounts Section , Shah Amanat international Airport, Chattogram 

C--- selling the Tender documents 
II. Name and Address of Office of the Director, Shah Amanat international Airport, Chattogram 

~----
~eceiving Tenders 

12. Name and Address of opening Office of the Director,Shah Amanat international Airport, Chattogram 
Tenders 

13. Last date and time for selling 2311012022 During Office hour. 
tender document 

14. Last date and time for 24110/2022 on or before 12:00 Noon. 
submission of Tenders 

15. Date and Time for Tender 2411012022 at 12:30 in presence of renderers, or their authorized 
Opening of Tenders representatives (if anv) 

16. Brief Description of goods "11'<- "'"' ., . """'"'' ~ ..,_ lif.llt-~-i-:~~-<>~<>8 ~ 
1-- and Services >!PR~ ~-'l'lffil~~~~" >!~~-~ 

Lot Identification of lot Location Price of Tender Security amount in Taka Time for 
No. Tender (Refundable) completion 

document in ____ J Taka in days 

I Package no. CAP/ Shah Arnanat Tk 500/- Tk.2,000/- ( Taka Two Thousand) only to be 14 (Forteen) 
Chattogram/2022-2023/ Int'l Airport. (Five furnished in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay-order days. Hundred) & 

Chattogram. VAT IS% from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in 
(Non- favour of the Director, Shah Amanat lnt'l 
refundable) Airvort, Chattogram h3 

17. Contact details of Official Director, Shah Amanat international Airport, Chattogram 

18. 
Inviting Tender Teleohone: +880 2 4/350100, Mobile: +880 /894909100 
Special Conditions A. If the two or more tenderers quote the same lowest rate, the Successful 

Contractor will be selected through a lottery. 
B. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s) without 
assigning any reasons whatsoever 
c. At the time of purchasing Tender Schedule attested copy of current 
Enlisted/Renewal Receipt and in absence of Owner of the firm signature of the 
representative duly attested by the owner to be enclosed along with the application. 
D. Contractors have to Submit up-to-date Tender documents. 
E .. Simillar nature of works certificate at any Airport in Bangladesh 

Wing Comma~al~J?a2kt~~ 
Director 

Shah manat International Ai ort Chattogram~ 

C.9~ 
01. 
02. 

Notice Board, Shah Amanat International Ai ort, Chattograrn 
www.caab.gov.bd 

• 



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH 
Office of the Director 

Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram 
Phone +881! 2 4/351!/00. Mobile: +880 189490911!0, Fax: +880 2 41350101 

£_Mail. dsaiactg@caab.gov.bd 

File No: 30.31.1500.504.07- f'2-b f "1..----- Date: I 0/10/2022 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 
01. Ministery Ministery of Civil Aviation & Tourism 

__21'- Agency/Department Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 
03. Procuring Entity Name Director, Shah Amana! International Airport, Chattogram 

_o; 1 ero'"ri"' '""" mmid 
Chattogram 

05. Name of Work ~- f.l•'"•"'"" ~ ;Oil"[ "'.- liT<'r-~-'<1-))-0)>0~ ~ 

----- . 
~I~M"'I" rut'>I'O'l'll!f<P.m!f.if'Rl '!01'-~~ <l >P-.~'l'll!f I 

06. Source of Fund CAAB's Own Fund, Revenue Expenditure, Code No-3258101 
07. 1 Procurement Method ~/~ooiT <!lo ~~ (>0>0)-), ('f) (~) (B) <l >08(~), (Q) ~ "'!11W 

foi!.-hnvitation for Tenders 

'fl!"i>f ~ (~) Limited Tendering Method (L TM) 
Ref. 30.31.0000.201.08.027.21-791, Dated: 02/06/2022 

and Date 1------- ---
09. ! Eligibility of Tenderer's CAAB Enlisted 'B' Class & above contractor & Contractors having same 

I nature of works experience in any Airport of Bangladesh. 
I 0. ! Name and Address of office Accounts Section, Shah Amana! international Airport, Chattogram 

t:··· .j._selling the Tender documents 
II. i Name and Address of Office of the Director,Shah Amana! international Airport, Chattogram i receiving Tenders 
12 Name and Address of opening Office of the Director,Shah Amanat international Airport, Chattogram 

Tenders r--u:- Last date and time for selling 23110/2022 During Office hour. 
tender document 

f 14. 
1 

Last date and time for 24110/2022 on or before 12:00 Noon. 
_____ .j_submission of Tenders 

. ·-;-
15. ! Date and Time for Tender 24/10/2022 at 12:30 in presence of Tenderers, or their authorized 

f- __ t OEening ofT enders representatives (if any) 
~6. Brief Description of goods ~ - f.l•I"<"'C.• ~ ;ift"'[ "'.- lil<'f-~-'f-))-o)>O~ ~ 

and Services ~ I~M"''" 00!1'>1'0 - <P.ffi! f.if'Rl '!01'-~ ~ "' >TO.~ - I 

ot !Identification oflot Location Price of Tender Security amount in Taka Time for 

I No .. 
Tender (Refundable) completion 
document in 
Taka in days 11 Pa~k.age no. CAP/ Shah Amanat Tk 5001· Tk.2.000/- ( Taka Two Thousand) only to be 14 (Forteen) 

I 
1 

l'hallogram/2022-20231 lnt'l Airport. (Five furnisht'd in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay-order days. Hundr~d) & 
' i (_,~ Chattogram. VAT 15% from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in 

I 
(Non- favour of the Director, Shah Amanat lnt'l 
refundable) Airport, Chattogram 

117 Contact details of Official Director, Shah Amanat international Airport, Chattogram 

ri""" T ... " 

Telephone: +880 2 41350100, Mobile: +880 1894909100 
the Successful 18 ctal Conditions A If the two or more tenderers quote the same lowest rate, 

Contractor will be selected through a lottery. 
B. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s) without 
assigning any reasons whatsoever 

' c. At the time of purchasing Tender Schedule attested copy of current 
I i Enlisted/Renewal Receipt and in absence of Owner of the firm signature of the 
' I I representative duly attested by the owner to be enclosed along with the application. I 
' I D. Contractors have to Submit up-to-date Tender documents. I I L.- __ j ---· -· . ---- -· - - ---··- . ---· E .. Simillar nature of works certificate at any Airport in Bangladesh 

Wing Commande~o?s!il~~LJ.-
Director 

Cop\ to: 
01. 
02. 

Shah A~t lt)(ernational Airpor!,_Chattogram~ 

Notice Board, Shah Amana! International Air~ hattogram 
www.caab.gov.bd 

• 


